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Industry Alert 2013-3 
Insurance Division Email Contact List 

Change in User Name 
 

On June 27, 2013, the user name for all Department of Business Regulation staff was 
changed to firstname.lastname@dbr.ri.gov. 

 
Below is a current directory of insurance division staff.  Please update your Rhode Island 
contacts for all employee email addresses to reflect this change in user name.  Effective 
October 4, 2013 any email sent to Department staff using an incorrect email address 
will not be delivered. 

 
Last Name First Name New User ID@dbr.ri.gov Telephone # 
Almeida Debra Debra.Almeida@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9617 
Ammerman Elizabeth Elizabeth.Ammerman@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9623 
Arabian Donna Donna.Arabian@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9603 
Arrow Robert Robert.Arrow@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9624 
Bache Brett Brett.Bache@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9612 
Broccoli Jack Jack.Broccoli@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9606 
Casala Candace Candace.Casala@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9607 
Castaldi Jennifer Jennifer.Castaldi@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9608 
Chester Rachel Rachel.Chester@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9604 
Corry Cynthia Cynthia.Corry@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9609 
Desilets Lee-Ann LeeAnn.Desilets@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9611 
Dwyer Elizabeth Elizabeth.Dwyer@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9615 
Evans Adrienne Adrienne.Evans@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9613 
Fowler Douglas Douglas.Fowler@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9617 
Gabriele Lou Lou.Gabriele@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9617 
Gauthier Tom Thomas.Gauthier@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9625 
Gordon Sharon Sharon.Gordon@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9614 
Humphrey Anthony Anthony.Humphrey@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9617 
Hurley Ted Ted.Hurley@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9617 
Kearney Jack Jack.Kearney@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9626 
Myers Robert Robert.Myers@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9627 
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Pallozzi Paula Paula.Pallozzi@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9616 
Paolantonio David David.Paolantonio@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9617 
Pasquale Rosanne Rosanne.Pasquale@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9617 
Rallis Lisa Lisa.Rallis@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9419 
Savoie Julie Julie.Savoie@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9566 
Tolentino Sara Sara.Tolentino@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9635 
Torti Joseph Joseph.Torti@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9620 
Tudino John John.Tudino@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9617 
Vollucci Beth Beth.Vollucci@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9610 
Wendoloski Debra Dorothy.Wendoloski@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9628 
West Sandra Sandra.West@dbr.ri.gov 401-462-9621 
Insurance Division Main Line 401-462-9520 

 
Any person wishing to receive electronic notices of Insurance Bulletins, Alerts, 
Regulations, etc. who is not currently on the Insurance Division’s interested parties list 
should send an email request to DBR.InsNotice@dbr.ri.gov . 

 
Joseph Torti III 
Superintendent of Insurance 
October 3, 2013 
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